<u>PUBLIC NOTICE</u> - Notice Is Hereby Given That the Tangipahoa Parish Council Will Meet in <u>Regular Session</u> on Monday, June 08, 2020 Immediately Following the Public Hearing Held At 5:30 PM At Tangipahoa Parish Government Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985) 748-3211

PUBLIC HEARING - Notice Is Hereby Given That a Public Hearing Will Be Held by The Tangipahoa Parish Council on Monday, June 08, 2020 at 5:30 PM At Tangipahoa Parish Government Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985)748-3211, on the following: NONE

Tangipahoa Parish Council
Tangipahoa Parish Government Building
206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, LA 70422
Regular Meeting Immediately Following Public Hearing
June 08, 2020

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE (All Veterans and active military, please render the proper salute)

ROLL CALL

CELL PHONES - Please Mute or Turn Off

ADOPTION OF MINUTES - Regular meeting dated May 26, 2020

PUBLIC INPUT - Anyone Wishing to Address Agenda Items Which Were Not on Public Hearing

PARISH PRESIDENT'S REPORT

- Approval to Accept into the Parish Maintenance System- Village of Bocage Subdivision (Maison Lafitte Boulevard, Venette Court, Bornel Court)
- 2. Approval of Change Order No. 2- Phase 21 Overlay Program FY 2020
- 3. Approval to Dispose of Assets
- 4. Ratify Flood Victim Waiver of Permit Fees

REGULAR BUSINESS

- 5. Introduction of T.P. Ordinance No. 20-13- An ordinance to grant a variance to ordinances 97-25- adoption of state sanitary code and 19-13- mobile home placement standards for Derwin James at 11423 James Road, in Amite, Louisiana 70422 in District No. 3
- 6. Introduction of T.P. Ordinance No. 20-14- An ordinance placing no parking on shoulder signs on Spinks Lane in District No. 6 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 22- Traffic and Motor Vehicles- Article IV, Section 22
- 7. Introduction of T.P. Ordinance No. 20-15- An ordinance placing 20 MPH speed limit signs in Hoffman Court Subdivision in District No. 10 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20 streets, roads, sidewalks and drainage- Article I, in General- Section 20
- 8. Introduction of T.P. Ordinance No. 20-16- An ordinance to abandon the dedication of 1722' feet of R & M Hunting Club Road beginning on the West end from LA 1063, Tangipahoa Parish, State of Louisiana
- 9. Introduction of T.P. Ordinance No. 20-17- An ordinance placing 15 MPH speed limit signs on Pecan Grove Drive in District No. 2 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20 streets, roads, sidewalks and drainage- Article I, in General-Section 20
- 10. Introduction of T.P. Ordinance No. 20-18- An ordinance adjusting the salary of the Clerk of the Tangipahoa Parish Council
- 11. Introduction of T.P. Ordinance No. 20-19- An ordinance repealing Articles I and II of Chapter 17 and Chapter 20.5 of the Tangipahoa Parish Code of Ordinances and adopting the following regulations under Chapter 17- Planning and Development
- 12. Approve proposals and name official journal for TPC for period beginning July 1, 2020 and ending June 30, 2021

BEER, WINE, AND LIQUOR PERMITS

13. State Line Sports Bar & Grill
76180 Harton Road
Kentwood, LA 70444
Class A/Class A/B

LEGAL MATTERS

COUNCILMEN'S PRIVILEGES

ADJOURN

Kristen Pecararo Daily Star

Clerk of Council Please Publish June 4, 2020

Posted @ T.P. Gordon A. Burgess Governmental Building June 4, 2020

In Accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, If You Need Special Assistance, please contact <u>Kristen Pecararo</u> at <u>985-748-2290</u> describing the Assistance that is necessary.